
Appendix one: Mapping of external articulation pathways into the Masters course

MAPPING OF EXTERNAL ARTICULATIONS

1. Summary of external articulation arrangements for graduates of Graduate Diploma and Masters courses to the Master of Counselling and
Psychotherapy (Holistic Practice) AQF Level 9 course at Metavision Institute

Articulating from: Articulating to: Nature of articulation/volume of
recognised creditCourse Provider Course Provider

Graduate Diploma
of Counselling
and/or
Psychotherapy or
equivalent
(AQF level 8)

Universities, registered
higher education
providers and RTOs
offering a Graduate
Diploma course

Master of Counselling
and Psychotherapy
(Holistic Practice) AQF
Level 9, 55 credit
points

Metavision Institute Eligible for admission and block
credit for one unit (2 credit points,
4% of course)

Master of
Counselling and/or
Psychotherapy or
equivalent
(AQF level 9)

Universities and
registered higher
education providers
offering a Masters course

Master of Counselling
and Psychotherapy
(Holistic Practice) AQF
Level 9, 55 credit
points

Metavision Institute Eligible for admission and block
credit for three units (8 credit points,
15% of course)
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2. External articulation arrangements

Articulation for graduates of a TEQSA-accredited Graduate Diploma of Counselling and /or Psychotherapy, or equivalent

Graduate Diploma of Counselling and/or Psychotherapy or
equivalent (AQF level 8)

Block credit in the Master of Counselling and Psychotherapy (Holistic Practice) of
one unit - 2 cps, 4% of course

Mental Health Practice (or equivalent) 107 Mental Health Practice (2 cps)
Fifteen remaining units to complete course - 53 cps, 96% of course
101 Models for Holistic Counselling and Psychotherapy (3 cps)
102 Inner Work 1 (3 cps)
103 The Human Being from a Holistic Perspective (3 cps)
104 Core Process Oriented Skills 1: Introduction (3 cps)
105 Core Process Oriented Skills 2: Working with Body Symptoms and Dreams (3 cps)
106 Core Process Work Skills 3:  Conflict, Diversity and Relationships (3 cps)
108 Holistic Counselling Practice and Supervision 1 (6 cps)
201 Biography for the Life Span (4.5 cps)
202 Trauma and Abuse (4.5 cps)
203 Introduction to Research Methods (3 cps)
204 Working with Addictive Tendencies (2 cps)
205 Research Project (3 cps)
206 Grief, Loss, Death and Dying (3 cps)
207 Holistic Psychotherapy Practice and Supervision 2 (6 cps)
208 Inner Work 2 (3 cps)

Articulation for graduates of a TEQSA-accredited Master of Counselling and/or Psychotherapy, or equivalent

Master of Counselling and/or Psychotherapy or equivalent (AQF
level 8)

Block credit in the Master of Counselling and Psychotherapy (Holistic Practice) of
three units - 8 cps (15% of course)

Mental Health Practice (or equivalent)
Research Methods (or equivalent)
Research Project (or equivalent)

107 Mental Health Practice (2 cps)
203 Introduction to Research Methods (3 cps)
205 Research Project (3 cps)
Thirteen remaining units to complete course - 47 cps, 85% of course)
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101 Models for Holistic Counselling and Psychotherapy (3 cps)
102 Inner Work 1 (3 cps)
103 The Human Being from a Holistic Perspective (3 cps)
104 Core Process Oriented Skills 1: Introduction (3 cps)
105 Core Process Oriented Skills 2: Working with Body Symptoms and Dreams (3 cps)
106 Core Process Work Skills 3: Conflict, Diversity and Relationships (3 cps)
108 Holistic Counselling Practice and Supervision 1 (6 cps)
201 Biography for the Life Span (4.5 cps)
202 Trauma and Abuse (4.5 cps)
204 Working with Addictive Tendencies (2 cps)
206 Grief, Loss, Death and Dying (3 cps)
207 Holistic Psychotherapy Practice and Supervision 2 (6 cps)
208 Inner Work 2 (3 cps)
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